ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

CONTRACT AWARD COVERPAGE

TO: DSI, INC.

DATE ISSUED:

FEBRUARY 14, 2020

17 RIDGELY STREET

CONTRACT NO:

16-190-ITB

BALTIMORE, MD 21230

CONTRACT TITLE:

DES – WELDING AND FABRICATION SERVICES

THIS IS A NOTICE OF AWARD OF CONTRACT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 16-190-ITB including any attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: FEBRUARY 14, 2020

EXPIRES: MARCH 31, 2021

RENEWALS: THIS IS THE FINAL YEAR AWARD NOTICE OF A POSSIBLE FIVE-YEAR CONTRACT.

COMMODITY CODE(S): 9148500, 9107600, 9369500

LIVING WAGE: N

ATTACHMENTS:

AGREEMENT NO. 16-190-ITB
ATTACHMENT A – AMENDMENT 1

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: PHILLIP STRAYER

VENDOR TEL. NO.:

(410) 752-2514

EMAIL ADDRESS: PSTRAYER@DSIPUMPS.COM

MANAGEMENT)

COUNTY CONTACT: TSEHAY LIGHTFOOT (DES, FACILITIES

COUNTY TEL. NO.:

(703) 228-7593

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: TLIGHTFOOT@ARLINGTONVA.US

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

Title MUKI

Date 2/14/2020

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 16-190-ITB AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement Number 16-190-ITB ("Main Agreement") dated March 15, 2016 between DSI, Inc., 1701 Ridgely Street, Baltimore, MD 21230 ("Contractor") and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement as follows:

REVISE THE CONTRACT TERM TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

4. CONTRACT TERM

The Work shall commence on the date of the execution of the Agreement by the County, and shall be completed no later than March 31, 2017 ("Initial Contract Term"), subject to any modifications as provided for in the Contract Documents. Upon satisfactory performance by the Contractor and with the concurrence of the Contractor, the County may, through issuance of an amendment executed by the parties, authorize continued operations of the Contractor under the same contract prices for not more than four (4) additional twelve (12) month periods from April 1, 2017 to March 31, 2021 (each such period shall be referred to as "Subsequent Contract Term").

Additionally:

The Contract Term is hereby renewed for the period beginning April 1, 2020 and expires March 31, 2021.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:	
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON	DSI, INC.
COUNTY, VIRGINIA	E
AUTHORIZED:	AUTHORIZED:
SIGNATURE:	SIGNATURE: Chilly Stay
NAME: Arleva Galmer	NAME: Phillip STRAYER
TITLE: Buyer	TITLE: PRRS I DENT
DATE: 2/4/2020	DATE: 2-12-2020
DATE.	